#### 506721823 06/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6768641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX AHMAD MIRZAEI	10/05/2020
ALI SAJJADI	10/02/2020
ALIREZA MEHRNIA	10/30/2020
BAGHER AFSHAR	10/02/2020
BERND PREGARDIER	11/29/2020
IGOR ELGORRIAGA	10/01/2020
KA SHUN CARSON PUN	10/30/2020
MASOUD KAHRIZI	10/02/2020
OMID NASIBY	10/01/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.		
Street Address:	1 ROCKET ROAD		
City:	HAWTHORNE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90250		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17193633	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)393-5401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310)203-5375

jmacalagay@polsinelli.com, PatentDocketing@Polsinelli.com Email:

POLSINELLI PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1000 2ND AVE Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104270-681266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MACALAGAY

PAIENI **REEL: 056579 FRAME: 0105** 506721823

SIGNATURE:	/John Macalagay/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021
Total Attachments: 11	
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page1.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page2.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page3.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page4.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page5.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page6.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page7.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page8.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page9.tif
source=104270-681266_Parent_65533	34_Assignment_signed_complete#page10.tif

source=104270-681266\_Parent\_655334\_Assignment\_signed\_complete#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 056579 FRAME: 0106

Attorney Docket No. 104270-655334

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Alex Ahmad Mirzaei, Ali Sajjadi, Alireza Mehrnia, Bagher Afshar,

Bernd Pregardier, Igor Elgorriaga, Ka Shun Carson Pun, Masoud Kahrizi, and Omid

Nasiby, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

CHANNEL EXTRACTION DIGITAL BEAMFORMING, Application No. 16/865,402, filed

May 3, 2020;

AND, WHEREAS, Space Exploration Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation

having a principal place of business at 1 Rocket Road, Hawthorne, California 90250 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our

invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in

our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said

invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby

further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as

ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said

invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal

title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to

ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

//Signature pages to follow//

74953206 1

Page 1 of 11

PATENT

REEL: 056579 FRAME: 0107

********	***********	*****
Executed at	(city),	(state), this
Executed at <u>Jevine</u> _ <u>s th</u> day of OCHober _, 20	20.	
	Alex Almind Mirzaei	
Witnessed By:	011 1	0
Date: 10/05/2020	Gall, HV	<u> </u>
·	Signature	· · · ·
	Aden Andi	1
	Printed Name	

************	*******************
Executed at	(city), <u>CALIFORNIA</u> (state), this
	M. Carada
	Ali Sajjadi // Sajjadi
Witnessed By:	1 44 mm /
Date: <u>10/2/2020</u>	
	Signature
	Shahrzad Sajjedi Printed Name
	Printed Name

*****	******	*****	******	*********
Executed at	Irvine	(city),	CA	(state), this
<u></u>	<u>October</u> , 2020.			
			1	
				Mehrenie
		Alireza	Mehrnia	
			) /	1
Witnessed By:	0 0 0			
Date: <u>@ # 30</u>	7, 2020	Signature		<del>\</del>
		Eri	Ice c	Gorralez

Printed Name

1	**************************************	state), this
	Bagher Afshar	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Witnessed By:  Date: 10/02/2020	Jaylor A: Moore Printed Name	i.

	(city), <u>Cod Ford (</u> (state), th
29 <sup>41</sup> , asy of <i>Nov</i> Kurbo, 2020	
	BPEGELOU.
	Berod Pregurises /
Wilmosod By:	
Date: 11/29/20	- <u>Berling Pregardia</u>
	BEATRIZ PREGARDIER
	Printed Name

****	*******	****	****	********	***********
	Executed at <u>Roc</u>	die Polos Verde	(city),	alibria	(state), thi
		<u>ber</u> , 2020.			
			J.	g Haan	
			Igor Fjé	ornaga/	
Witne	ssed By: 10-01-2	020 =	Ž.		
EXACC.	<u></u>		Signature FURING	LEKUON	)A
			Printed Name		

*****	*******	******	*********
Executed	ın <u>Irvine</u>	(eity),	(state), this
30 day	of <u>October</u> , 2021	<u>).</u>	
		<u> </u>	
		Ka Shon Carson	Pun'
Witnessed By:			
Date: oct	30 2020	CW/	<u> </u>
		Signature	,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	wealer_
		Printed Name	

*************	***************************************
Executed at	(city), <u>California</u> (state), this
<u>Ind</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , 2020.	· ·
	11 14/4.
	Masoud Kahrizi
1111. A Pa	
Witnessed By:	
Date: Oct 02,2020	Signature
	Erika Gomelez

Printed Name

	Executed at <u>96</u>	Corporate	Par/(city),	Irvine,	CA	_ (state), thi
	·day of_0ct					
				Onco61		
				id Nasiby		
				$\gamma$	0	
Witnes	sed By:		(, ,	/ -Q	X	and the same of th
Date:	Oct, 02	- 2020		w	<u> </u>	
			Signature			
			_E	ila G	<u> 20 ea/c</u>	<b>Z</b>
			Printed Nar	ne		

# Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

Space Exploration Technologies Corp.

Date: 3/3/21

Signature

Printed Name: Mark Juncosa

Title: VP Vehicle Engineering

ECP:SXA

74953206.1

**RECORDED: 06/17/2021** 

Page 11 of 11

PATENT REEL: 056579 FRAME: 0117